# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wim VAN DEN NEST	04/07/2011
Nuria ALMINANA DOMENECH	04/07/2011
Juan CEBRIAN PUCHE	04/07/2011
Cristina CARRENO SERRAIMA	04/07/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIPOTEC S.A.	
Street Address:	c/Isaac Peral N 17, Pol Ind Cami Ral	
City:	Gava	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08550	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13122435

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Greig

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLUC0104PUSA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Nemazi

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn\_PLUC0104PUSA#page1.tif

REEL: 026179 FRAME: 0680

;H \$40.00 1312243

501511354

## **ASSIGNMENT (Multiple Assignors)**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Wim VAN DEN NEST of c/Marqués del Duero, 33 bajos 1a, E-08800 Vilanova i la Geltrú, Spain;

Nuria ALMIÑANA DOMENECH of C/ Garona, 14, E-08030 Barcelona, Spain; Juan CEBRIÁN PUCHE of Gran Via de les Corts, 911, 2° 1a, E-08018 Barcelona, Spain; and Cristina CARREÑO SERRAÏMA of C/ Calabria, 27 2° 3a, E-08015 Barcelona, Spain;

Chatha CATALING SERVATINA OF CHALLENGE, 27 2 3a, E-000 To Darcelona, Spain,
respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to LIPOTEC S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of ES, and having a place of business at c/lsaac Peral N°17, Pol Ind Camí Ral, E-08550 Gava, Spain hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in
PEPTIDES USEFUL IN THE TREATMENT AND/OR CARE OF SKIN, MUCOUS MEMBRANES, SCALP AND/OR HAIR AND THEIR USE IN COSMETIC OR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS
set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP2009/007075, filed on October 02, 2009
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 7th of April 2011, on the 7th of April 2011 on the 7th of April 2011 and on the7th day ofApril 2011 respectively;
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 4, 2011  Application No. 13/122,435 (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),
including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
Date: 07-04.2011 Wim VAN DEN NEST
Date: 7-4-2014 Numa ALMINANA DOMENECH
Date: 7-7-2011  Juan CEBRIÁN PUCHE
Date: 3 : 4 : 01 - 2: 21

Cristina CARREÑO SERRAÏMA

PATENT REEL: 026179 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 04/26/2011